that certain 2018 Caterpillar 272D2 (hereinafter referred to as the "2018 Caterpillar 272"), to wit: 

Make/Model: Caterpillar 272D2 
Year: 2018 
Serial Number: CAT0272DLMD200983 
Stock Number: C921I9 

Purchase Price and Payment 
The purchase price for the 2018 Caterpillar 272, which the Buyer has received in "as-is, where-is" 
condition, is SIXTY-EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY-SEVEN AND 36/100 
DOLLARS (US S68,857.36), with receipt of payment in full from Buyer hereby acknowledged by Seller. 

Delivery of the 2018 Caterpillar 272 
Buyer hereby acknowledges receipt of delivery from Seller on August 22, 2018 
2018 Caterpillar 272 in its "As-Is, Where-Is" condition and "With All Faults."